ORDERS Purchase order
message
EDIFACT/D01B/ORDERS : ORDERS Purchase order message
Version: 1.6 Final
  Company:  DiCentral
  Publication:  5/9/2021
DiCentral Purchase order message - ORDERS
Lucid Motors ORDERS D01B_210505.ecs i For internal use only

 PRI010-020 5118 Price amount C n 1/15 Used
Description: To specify a price.
 PRI010-030 5375 Price type code C an 1/3 Used
Description: Code specifying the type of price.
  Code List Summary (Total Codes: 28, Included: 1)
 Code Name
 PE Per each
DiCentral Purchase order message - ORDERS
Lucid Motors ORDERS D01B_210505.ecs 29 For internal use only
Segment Group 33 Pos: 1380 Repeat: 9999
Conditional
Group:  33 Elements: N/A
User Option (Usage): Used
Segment Group Summary:
 Pos Tag Segment Name Status Rep Usage
 1390 RFF REFERENCE M 1 Must use
DiCentral Purchase order message - ORDERS
Lucid Motors ORDERS D01B_210505.ecs 30 For internal use only
RFF REFERENCE Pos: 1390 Max: 1
Mandatory
Group:  33 Elements: 1
User Option (Usage): Must use
Function: To specify a reference.
Element Summary:
 Ref Tag Element Name Status Type Min/Max Usage
 RFF010 C506 REFERENCE M Comp  Must use
Description: Identification of a reference.
 RFF010-010 1153 Reference code qualifier M an 1/3 Must use
Description: Code qualifying a reference.
  Code List Summary (Total Codes: 760, Included: 1)
 Code Name
 RE Release number
 RFF010-020 1154 Reference identifier C an 1/70 Used
Description: Identifies a reference.
User Note 1:
Release number is 19 digits composed of PO / SA Number + Line Item number + Release Code
Release number is only used with Standard and Framework orders
DiCentral Purchase order message - ORDERS
Lucid Motors ORDERS D01B_210505.ecs 31 For internal use only
Segment Group 38 Pos: 1610 Repeat: 10
Conditional
Group:  38 Elements: N/A
User Option (Usage): Used
Segment Group Summary:
 Pos Tag Segment Name Status Rep Usage
 1620 TAX DUTY/TAX/FEE DETAILS M 1 Must use
 1640 LOC PLACE/LOCATION IDENTIFICATION C 5 Used
DiCentral Purchase order message - ORDERS
Lucid Motors ORDERS D01B_210505.ecs 32 For internal use only
TAX DUTY/TAX/FEE DETAILS Pos: 1620 Max: 1
Mandatory
Group:  38 Elements: 3
User Option (Usage): Must use
Function: To specify relevant duty/tax/fee information.
Element Summary:
 Ref Tag Element Name Status Type Min/Max Usage
 TAX010 5283 Duty or tax or fee function code qualifier M an 1/3 Must use
Description: Code qualifying the function of a duty or tax or fee.
  Code List Summary (Total Codes: 8, Included: 1)
 Code Name
 7 Tax
 TAX020 C241 DUTY/TAX/FEE TYPE C Comp  Used
Description: Code and/or name identifying duty, tax or fee.
 TAX020-040 5152 Duty or tax or fee type name C an 1/35 Used
Description: Name of a type of duty, tax or fee.
 TAX070 3446 Party tax identifier C an 1/20 Used
Description: To identify a number assigned to a party by a tax authority.
DiCentral Purchase order message - ORDERS
Lucid Motors ORDERS D01B_210505.ecs 33 For internal use only
LOC PLACE/LOCATION
IDENTIFICATION
Pos: 1640 Max: 5